
� � �

Fan

E‐m

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

� � � � � � � � � �

ngchengElect

mail:yhl@fan

方成电

FC‐SCT

Sensed cu

up to 1 M

500 Vrms,

Core mate

Terminati

phos bron

copper (p

Ambient t

Storage te

1. Dimen

2.Schema

4. Recomm

� � � � � � � � � �

tronics(Dong

ngchengcoils.

电子（

2010	–Se

urrent up to 

MHz and abov

, one minute

erial Ferrite 

ons RoHS c

nze (pins 1-

pins 11-12) 

temperature

emperature 

nsions:mm

atic:         

mended La

� � � � � � � � � �

gguan)Co.,LTD

.com              

东莞）

eries	Cur

47 A; Design

ve. Very low

e isolation (h

compliant ti

10); RoHS c

e –40°C to +

Componen

m               

               

and Pattern

� � � � � � � � � � �

D                 

                   

有限公

rrent	Sen

ned for frequ

w primary DC

hipot) betwe

n-silver ove

compliant m

+85°C 

t: –40°C to

             

 

             

n  

� � � � � � � � � �

                   

                 

公司  

nse	Trans

uency range

C resistance 

een winding

er tin over ni

matte tin ove

o +125°C 

               

          3. T

� � � � � � � � � �

      TEL：076

      http://w

           

sformers

 

s   

ickel over

r nickel ove

             

Typical Circu

 

 

� � � � � � � � � �

69‐82988010

www.fangche

         

 

er 

 

 

uit 

� � � � � � � � � � �

0  FAX：0769

engcoils.com 

         

� � � � � � � � � �

9‐82988065

           

� � � � � � � �

           



� � �

Fan

E‐m

方
F
5

l

6

1

t

2

c

3

R

4

p

B

a

8. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

� � � � � � � � � �

ngchengElect

mail:yhl@fan

方成电
FC‐SCT20
5. ELECTRI

Part Num

FC‐SCT2010

FC‐SCT2010

FC‐SCT2010

FC‐SCT2010

FC‐SCT2010

FC‐SCT2010

FC‐SCT2010

FC‐SCT2010

FC‐SCT2010

FC‐SCT2010

FC‐SCT2010

lElectrical S

6.Notes: 
1. The temper

temperature r

2. The maxim

cause a typica

3. To calculate

Rt (W) = Vref 

4. The peak fl

peak flux den

Bpk = 37.59 * 

above) by 2. 

PACKAGE AN

 

� � � � � � � � � �

tronics(Dong

ngchengcoils.

电子（东
010	–Seri
IC CHARAC

mber  Tu

0‐020T 

0‐030T 

0‐040T 

0‐050T 

0‐060T 

0‐070T 

0‐080T 

0‐100T 

0‐125T 

0‐150T 

0‐200T 

Specification

rature of com

range. 

um current ra

al temperatur

e value of term

* N /(Ipeak_p

ux density of 

sity for uni‐po

Vref * (Duty_

ND SEMBLABLE

� � � � � � � � � �

gguan)Co.,LTD

.com              

东莞）有
ies	Curre
CTERICS) 

urns Ration 

1:20 

1:30 

1:40 

1:50 

1:60 

1:70 

1:80 

1:100 

1:125 

1:150 

1:200 

ns @ 25°C —

mponent (amb

ating is based 

e rise of 40°C 

minating resis

primary) 

the device mu

olar current us

_Cycle_Max) *

E REQUIREMEN

� � � � � � � � � � �

D                 

                   

有限公
ent	Sense

	

Inductance

(±30%.(mH

0.34

0.76

1.36

2.12

3.06

4.16

5.44

8.50

13.3

19.2

34.0

— Operating

ient temperat

upon temper

with noairflo

stor (Rt) use th

ust remain be

se following f

* 105 / (N * Fre

NT 

� � � � � � � � � �

                   

                 

公司    
e	Transfo

e 

H) 

VoIt

Prod
(Vμs

50

76

101

127

152

177

203

254

317

381

508

g Temperatu

ture plus tem

rature rise of t

w. 

he following f

elow 2000 Gau

ormula: 

eq_kHz)* for 

� � � � � � � � � �

      TEL：076

      http://w

           
rmers 	

‐time 

duct 

ec) 
  Pr

0.8 

6.2 

1.6 

7.0 

2.4 

7.8 

3.2 

4.2 

7.5 

1.0 

8.0 

ure -40°C to 

per‐ature rise

the componen

formula: 

uss. To calcula

bi‐polar curre

 

� � � � � � � � � �

69‐82988010

www.fangche

         
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

DCR (mΩ M

rimary  S

0.36 

0.36 

0.36 

0.36 

0.36 

0.36 

0.36 

0.36 

0.36 

0.36 

0.36 

+125°C.C to

e) must bewith

nt andreprese

ate the 

ent application

200p

� � � � � � � � � � �

0  FAX：0769

engcoils.com 

         
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

MAX) 

econdary 

0.180 

0.265 

0.560 

0.705 

0.850 

1.00 

1.15 

1.45 

1.85 

2.25 

4.06 

o +130°C 

hin the specif

ents the DC cu

ns divide Bpk 

pcs/R 

� � � � � � � � � �

9‐82988065

           
	 	 	 	 	 	 	

    Sensed

    Current5

I（A)）

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

ied operating 

urrent which w

(as calculated

� � � � � � � �

       
	 	 	

 

 

will 

d 


